
País: 
URUGUAI 

Arquivo: 
U2 VCR 

Variável (denominação do banco de dados) 
Indicador de vantagem comparativa revelada 4 
(Donges-Riedel-UNIDO) 

Planilha - Variável: 
URVCX-MS2A 

Variável (denominação da fonte dos dados) 
 

Dicionário: 
ISIC2 

Caracterização da variável Comentários 
Referência / especificação: 
 

 

Critério de agregação: 
 ISIC-Rev.3 - 2 dígitos 

 

Período: 
1996-2009 

 

Periodicidade: 
anual 

 

Unidade: 
numero índice 

 

Descrição da variável: 
Corresponde a razão entre o saldo de comércio e o fluxo de comércio do setor i no pais j.  
 
VCR =  (Xij  - Mij  ) /  (Xij  +  Mij ),  
onde Xij  é a exportação e Mij  a importação do setor i do país j  
 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
 Arquivos: Comercio exterior COMTRADE 
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.





crysthianne
File Attachment
Dic ISIC2.xls


URVCX-MS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		0.582		0.586		0.592		0.548		0.560		0.479		0.633		0.685		0.730		0.737		0.729		0.672		0.695		0.668

		ISIC2-16		0.926		0.866		0.805		0.802		0.809		0.788		0.785		0.700		0.664		0.641		0.596		0.653		0.607		0.685

		ISIC2-17		0.533		0.450		0.333		0.307		0.351		0.407		0.603		0.530		0.342		0.288		0.246		0.237		0.118		0.067

		ISIC2-18		0.679		0.639		0.598		0.495		0.445		0.304		0.420		0.546		0.400		0.271		0.148		0.017		-0.168		-0.313

		ISIC2-19		0.410		0.471		0.405		0.450		0.398		0.373		0.523		0.569		0.471		0.461		0.513		0.468		0.337		0.233

		ISIC2-20		-0.457		-0.555		-0.524		-0.433		-0.447		-0.444		-0.105		0.422		0.502		0.588		0.619		0.610		0.704		0.576

		ISIC2-21		-0.503		-0.392		-0.395		-0.416		-0.363		-0.367		-0.259		-0.235		-0.275		-0.294		-0.318		-0.412		-0.383		-0.344

		ISIC2-22		-0.156		-0.265		-0.205		-0.219		-0.152		0.027		0.202		0.173		-0.206		0.195		0.205		-0.205		-0.006		0.481

		ISIC2-23				-0.996		-0.960								-0.835		-0.538		0.226		-0.001		-0.335		-0.569		-0.660		-0.785

		ISIC2-24		-0.617		-0.612		-0.588		-0.661		-0.642		-0.671		-0.641		-0.650		-0.642		-0.634		-0.623		-0.624		-0.617		-0.551

		ISIC2-25		-0.339		-0.354		-0.382		-0.310		-0.245		-0.194		0.029		0.090		0.084		0.079		0.117		0.109		0.052		0.053

		ISIC2-26		-0.310		-0.250		-0.256		-0.312		-0.351		-0.337		-0.288		-0.301		-0.292		-0.395		-0.355		-0.374		-0.431		-0.520

		ISIC2-27		-0.539		-0.383		-0.452		-0.399		-0.337		-0.342		-0.081		-0.086		-0.231		-0.194		-0.240		-0.123		-0.303		-0.186

		ISIC2-28		-0.867		-0.856		-0.827		-0.823		-0.828		-0.877		-0.912		-0.787		-0.791		-0.769		-0.657		-0.727		-0.853		-0.898

		ISIC2-29		-0.899		-0.869		-0.904		-0.882		-0.854		-0.890		-0.876		-0.813		-0.887		-0.901		-0.897		-0.933		-0.958		-0.945

		ISIC2-30		-0.990		-0.987		-0.980		-0.976		-0.974		-0.982		-0.969		-0.961		-0.970		-0.978		-0.978		-0.978		-0.964		-0.988

		ISIC2-31		-0.922		-0.624		-0.698		-0.833		-0.925		-0.925		-0.906		-0.885		-0.861		-0.881		-0.869		-0.787		-0.750		-0.850

		ISIC2-32		-0.991		-0.992		-0.981		-0.984		-0.978		-0.978		-0.950		-0.936		-0.942		-0.959		-0.972		-0.971		-0.988		-0.973

		ISIC2-33		-0.786		-0.854		-0.860		-0.861		-0.822		-0.803		-0.723		-0.634		-0.692		-0.715		-0.749		-0.776		-0.800		-0.762

		ISIC2-34		-0.640		-0.694		-0.507		-0.430		-0.343		-0.403		-0.216		-0.412		-0.502		-0.561		-0.479		-0.524		-0.583		-0.645

		ISIC2-35		-0.518		-0.603		-0.433		-0.282		-0.162		-0.259		-0.097		0.169		-0.197		-0.635		-0.745		-0.724		-0.915		-0.467

		ISIC2-36		-0.618		-0.614		-0.638		-0.747		-0.658		-0.548		-0.277		-0.074		-0.156		-0.059		-0.560		-0.524		-0.529		-0.532





File Attachment
URVCX-MS2A.xls


	URUGUAI
	Caracterização da variável
	Comentários



URVCX-MS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		0.582		0.586		0.592		0.548		0.560		0.479		0.633		0.685		0.730		0.737		0.729

		ISIC2-16		0.926		0.866		0.805		0.802		0.809		0.788		0.785		0.700		0.664		0.641		0.596

		ISIC2-17		0.533		0.450		0.333		0.307		0.351		0.407		0.603		0.530		0.342		0.288		0.246

		ISIC2-18		0.679		0.639		0.598		0.495		0.445		0.304		0.420		0.546		0.400		0.271		0.148

		ISIC2-19		0.410		0.471		0.405		0.450		0.398		0.373		0.523		0.569		0.471		0.461		0.513

		ISIC2-20		-0.457		-0.555		-0.524		-0.433		-0.447		-0.444		-0.105		0.422		0.502		0.588		0.619

		ISIC2-21		-0.503		-0.392		-0.395		-0.416		-0.363		-0.367		-0.259		-0.235		-0.275		-0.294		-0.318

		ISIC2-22		-0.156		-0.265		-0.205		-0.219		-0.152		0.027		0.202		0.173		-0.206		0.195		0.205

		ISIC2-23		-1.000		-0.996		-0.960		-1.000		-1.000		-1.000		-0.835		-0.538		0.226		-0.001		-0.335

		ISIC2-24		-0.617		-0.612		-0.588		-0.661		-0.642		-0.671		-0.641		-0.650		-0.642		-0.634		-0.623

		ISIC2-25		-0.339		-0.354		-0.382		-0.310		-0.245		-0.194		0.029		0.090		0.084		0.079		0.117

		ISIC2-26		-0.310		-0.250		-0.256		-0.312		-0.351		-0.337		-0.288		-0.301		-0.292		-0.395		-0.355

		ISIC2-27		-0.539		-0.383		-0.452		-0.399		-0.337		-0.342		-0.081		-0.086		-0.231		-0.194		-0.240

		ISIC2-28		-0.867		-0.856		-0.827		-0.823		-0.828		-0.877		-0.912		-0.787		-0.791		-0.769		-0.657

		ISIC2-29		-0.899		-0.869		-0.904		-0.882		-0.854		-0.890		-0.876		-0.813		-0.887		-0.901		-0.897

		ISIC2-30		-0.990		-0.987		-0.980		-0.976		-0.974		-0.982		-0.969		-0.961		-0.970		-0.978		-0.978

		ISIC2-31		-0.922		-0.624		-0.698		-0.833		-0.925		-0.925		-0.906		-0.885		-0.861		-0.881		-0.869

		ISIC2-32		-0.991		-0.992		-0.981		-0.984		-0.978		-0.978		-0.950		-0.936		-0.942		-0.959		-0.972

		ISIC2-33		-0.786		-0.854		-0.860		-0.861		-0.822		-0.803		-0.723		-0.634		-0.692		-0.715		-0.749

		ISIC2-34		-0.640		-0.694		-0.507		-0.430		-0.343		-0.403		-0.216		-0.412		-0.502		-0.561		-0.479

		ISIC2-35		-0.518		-0.603		-0.433		-0.282		-0.162		-0.259		-0.097		0.169		-0.197		-0.635		-0.745

		ISIC2-36		-0.618		-0.614		-0.638		-0.747		-0.658		-0.548		-0.277		-0.074		-0.156		-0.059		-0.560






URVCX-MS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC3-000

		ISIC2-15		0.582		0.586		0.592		0.548		0.560		0.479		0.633		0.685		0.730		0.737		0.729		0.672		0.695		0.668

		ISIC2-16		0.926		0.866		0.805		0.802		0.809		0.788		0.785		0.700		0.664		0.641		0.596		0.653		0.607		0.685

		ISIC2-17		0.533		0.450		0.333		0.307		0.351		0.407		0.603		0.530		0.342		0.288		0.246		0.237		0.118		0.067

		ISIC2-18		0.679		0.639		0.598		0.495		0.445		0.304		0.420		0.546		0.400		0.271		0.148		0.017		-0.168		-0.313

		ISIC2-19		0.410		0.471		0.405		0.450		0.398		0.373		0.523		0.569		0.471		0.461		0.513		0.468		0.337		0.233

		ISIC2-20		-0.457		-0.555		-0.524		-0.433		-0.447		-0.444		-0.105		0.422		0.502		0.588		0.619		0.610		0.704		0.576

		ISIC2-21		-0.503		-0.392		-0.395		-0.416		-0.363		-0.367		-0.259		-0.235		-0.275		-0.294		-0.318		-0.412		-0.383		-0.344

		ISIC2-22		-0.156		-0.265		-0.205		-0.219		-0.152		0.027		0.202		0.173		-0.206		0.195		0.205		-0.205		-0.006		0.481

		ISIC2-23				-0.996		-0.960								-0.835		-0.538		0.226		-0.001		-0.335		-0.569		-0.660		-0.785

		ISIC2-24		-0.617		-0.612		-0.588		-0.661		-0.642		-0.671		-0.641		-0.650		-0.642		-0.634		-0.623		-0.624		-0.617		-0.551

		ISIC2-25		-0.339		-0.354		-0.382		-0.310		-0.245		-0.194		0.029		0.090		0.084		0.079		0.117		0.109		0.052		0.053

		ISIC2-26		-0.310		-0.250		-0.256		-0.312		-0.351		-0.337		-0.288		-0.301		-0.292		-0.395		-0.355		-0.374		-0.431		-0.520

		ISIC2-27		-0.539		-0.383		-0.452		-0.399		-0.337		-0.342		-0.081		-0.086		-0.231		-0.194		-0.240		-0.123		-0.303		-0.186

		ISIC2-28		-0.867		-0.856		-0.827		-0.823		-0.828		-0.877		-0.912		-0.787		-0.791		-0.769		-0.657		-0.727		-0.853		-0.898

		ISIC2-29		-0.899		-0.869		-0.904		-0.882		-0.854		-0.890		-0.876		-0.813		-0.887		-0.901		-0.897		-0.933		-0.958		-0.945

		ISIC2-30		-0.990		-0.987		-0.980		-0.976		-0.974		-0.982		-0.969		-0.961		-0.970		-0.978		-0.978		-0.978		-0.964		-0.988

		ISIC2-31		-0.922		-0.624		-0.698		-0.833		-0.925		-0.925		-0.906		-0.885		-0.861		-0.881		-0.869		-0.787		-0.750		-0.850

		ISIC2-32		-0.991		-0.992		-0.981		-0.984		-0.978		-0.978		-0.950		-0.936		-0.942		-0.959		-0.972		-0.971		-0.988		-0.973

		ISIC2-33		-0.786		-0.854		-0.860		-0.861		-0.822		-0.803		-0.723		-0.634		-0.692		-0.715		-0.749		-0.776		-0.800		-0.762

		ISIC2-34		-0.640		-0.694		-0.507		-0.430		-0.343		-0.403		-0.216		-0.412		-0.502		-0.561		-0.479		-0.524		-0.583		-0.645

		ISIC2-35		-0.518		-0.603		-0.433		-0.282		-0.162		-0.259		-0.097		0.169		-0.197		-0.635		-0.745		-0.724		-0.915		-0.467

		ISIC2-36		-0.618		-0.614		-0.638		-0.747		-0.658		-0.548		-0.277		-0.074		-0.156		-0.059		-0.560		-0.524		-0.529		-0.532





